12/24/2014 503115400

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3162008

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DONG HYUN LEE	12/22/2014
JIN SU KIM	12/22/2014
SEUNG JONG BAEK	12/22/2014
JAE HYUK JANG	12/22/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LG INNOTEK CO., LTD.
Street Address:	SEOUL SQUARE, 416, HANGANG-DAERO, JUNG-GU
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	100-714

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14582432

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)766-3644

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

7037663777 Phone:

Email: assigned@ked-iplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** KED & ASSOCIATES, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 8638

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20195

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CJL-0011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL Y.J. KIM
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel Y.J. Kim/
DATE SIGNED:	12/24/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034583 FRAME: 0331

503115400

Docket No.: CJL-0011

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

	Dong Hyun LEE	(4) Jae Hyuk JANG
(2)	Jin Su KIM	(5)
(3)	Seung Jong BAEK	(6)
wh	o have made a certain new and useful invention	on, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto
		G INNOTEK CO., LTD. e, 416, Hangang-daero, Jung-gu
		100-714 Republic of Korea
	successors and assigns (hereinafter designated America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the inv	d "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United State cention entitled
	OPTICAL MEMBER AN	D LIGHTING DEVICE USING THE SAME
Stat	es Secial No; or	etters Patent was filed on, and identified by Unite
(b)	for which an application for United States L	etters Patent was executed on December 22, 2014
oric o t	rity thereto, and the right to all benefits unde he said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIC he that the attorneys of record in said applicat	wals, continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof and/or that clais or the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Proper GNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned ion shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;
	lication for and obtaining original, divisional,	transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in makir, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon reque
of t mp my	lication for and obtaining original, divisional, he said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns a rovements, and applications for patent based	, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon reque nd legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to are thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execu- ors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE
of tomping	lication for and obtaining original, divisional, he said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns at rovements, and applications for patent based papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successor protection and title in and to the invention health of the undersigned hereby grants to a succession and title in the invention has a succession and title in and to the invention has a succession and title invention	, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon reque nd legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to are thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execu- ors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE
of tomportal invital i	lication for and obtaining original, divisional, he said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns at rovements, and applications for patent based papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successor protection and title in and to the invention health of the undersigned hereby grants to a succession and title in the invention has a succession and title in and to the invention has a succession and title invention	reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon requend legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to are thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to executors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE ereby transferred. The firm of KED & ASSOCIATES, LLP the power to insert on the necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuin Trademark Office, for recordation of this document.
of tomportal invital i	lication for and obtaining original, divisional, he said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns at rovements, and applications for patent based papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successor protection and title in and to the invention he AND the undersigned hereby grants and to the invention that may be cority, including the United States Patent and	reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon requend legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to are thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to executors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE ereby transferred. The firm of KED & ASSOCIATES, LLP the power to insert on the necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuin Trademark Office, for recordation of this document.
of tomportal invital i	lication for and obtaining original, divisional, he said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns at rovements, and applications for patent based papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successor protection and title in and to the invention he AND the undersigned hereby grants to gament any further identification that may be nority, including the United States Patent and ENED on the dates indicated aside our signature.	reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon requend legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to are thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to executors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE ereby transferred. The firm of KED & ASSOCIATES, LLP the power to insert on the necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuin Trademark Office, for recordation of this document.
of t mp iny full assi auth	lication for and obtaining original, divisional, he said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns at rovements, and applications for patent based papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successor protection and title in and to the invention he AND the undersigned hereby grants to gament any further identification that may be nority, including the United States Patent and ENED on the dates indicated aside our signature.	reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon requend legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to are thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to executors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE ereby transferred. The firm of KED & ASSOCIATES, LLP the power to insert on the necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuin Trademark Office, for recordation of this document. UNITED DATE SIGNED
of t mp full ssignation SIG	lication for and obtaining original, divisional, he said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns at rovements, and applications for patent based papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successor protection and title in and to the invention he AND the undersigned hereby grants to proment any further identification that may be nority, including the United States Patent and ENED on the dates indicated aside our signature. INVENTORS Name: Dong Hyun LEE	reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon requend legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to are thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to executors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE ereby transferred. The firm of KED & ASSOCIATES, LLP the power to insert on the necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuin Trademark Office, for recordation of this document. Unres: DATE SIGNED
of the mposition of the	lication for and obtaining original, divisional, he said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns at rovements, and applications for patent based papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successor protection and title in and to the invention he AND the undersigned hereby grants are grament any further identification that may be nority, including the United States Patent and ENED on the dates indicated aside our signature. INVENTORS Name: Dong Hyun LEE	reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon requend legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to are thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to executors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE ereby transferred. The firm of KED & ASSOCIATES, LLP the power to insert on the necessary or destrable in order to comply with the rules of any issuin Trademark Office, for recordation of this document. DATE SIGNED DATE SIGNED
of the mposition of the	lication for and obtaining original, divisional, he said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns at rovements, and applications for patent based papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successor protection and title in and to the invention he AND the undersigned hereby grants to proment any further identification that may be nority, including the United States Patent and ENED on the dates indicated aside our signature. INVENTORS Name: Dong Hyun LEE	reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon requend legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to are thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to executors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE ereby transferred. The firm of KED & ASSOCIATES, LLP the power to insert on the necessary or destrable in order to comply with the rules of any issuin Trademark Office, for recordation of this document. Ures: DATE SIGNED
of the mposition of the	lication for and obtaining original, divisional, he said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns at rovements, and applications for patent based papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successor protection and title in and to the invention he AND the undersigned hereby grants to pument any further identification that may be nority, including the United States Patent and ENED on the dates indicated aside our signated inventions. INVENTORS Name: Dong Hyun LEE Name: Jin Su KIM	reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon requend legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to are thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to executors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE ereby transferred. The firm of KED & ASSOCIATES, LLP the power to insert on the necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuin Trademark Office, for recordation of this document. Unres: DATE SIGNED
of tomport of the many full assignment of the many full assignment of the many full of the	lication for and obtaining original, divisional, he said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns at rovements, and applications for patent based papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successor protection and title in and to the invention he AND the undersigned hereby grants are grament any further identification that may be nority, including the United States Patent and ENED on the dates indicated aside our signature. INVENTORS Name: Dong Hyun LEE	reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon requend legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to are intereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to executors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE ereby transferred. The firm of KED & ASSOCIATES, LLP the power to insert on the necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuin Trademark Office, for recordation of this document. The power to insert on the necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuin Trademark Office, for recordation of this document. DATE SIGNED DATE SIGNED 12.22.2014 13.22.2014
of tomport of the many full assignment of the many full assignment of the many full of the	lication for and obtaining original, divisional, he said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns at rovements, and applications for patent based papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successor protection and title in and to the invention he AND the undersigned hereby grants ignment any further identification that may be hority, including the United States Patent and ENED on the dates indicated aside our signature. INVENTORS Name: Dong Hyun LEE Name: Jin Su KIM Name: Seung Jong BAEK	reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon requend legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to are intereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to executors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE ereby transferred. The firm of KED & ASSOCIATES, LLP the power to insert on the necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuin Trademark Office, for recordation of this document. The power to insert on the necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuin Trademark Office, for recordation of this document. DATE SIGNED DATE SIGNED 12.22.2014 13.22.2014
of the map in the map	lication for and obtaining original, divisional, he said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns at rovements, and applications for patent based papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successor protection and title in and to the invention he AND the undersigned hereby grants to pument any further identification that may be nority, including the United States Patent and ENED on the dates indicated aside our signated inventions. INVENTORS Name: Dong Hyun LEE Name: Jin Su KIM	reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon requend legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to are thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to executors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE ereby transferred. The firm of KED & ASSOCIATES, LLP the power to insert on the necessary or destrable in order to comply with the rules of any issuin Trademark Office, for recordation of this document. Ures: DATE SIGNED
of the map in the map	lication for and obtaining original, divisional, he said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns at rovements, and applications for patent based papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successor protection and title in and to the invention he AND the undersigned hereby grants ignment any further identification that may be hority, including the United States Patent and ENED on the dates indicated aside our signature. INVENTORS Name: Dong Hyun LEE Name: Jin Su KIM Name: Seung Jong BAEK	n reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon requend legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to are intereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to executors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE ereby transferred. The firm of KED & ASSOCIATES, LLP the power to insert on the necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuin Trademark Office, for recordation of this document. The power to insert on the necessary of desirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuin Trademark Office, for recordation of this document. The power to insert on the necessary of desirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuin Trademark Office, for recordation of this document. The power to insert on the necessary of desirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuin Trademark Office, for recordation of this document. The power to insert on the necessary of desirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuin Trademark Office, for recordation of this document. The power to insert on the necessary of desirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuin Trademark Office, for recordation of this document.

PATENT **REEL: 034583 FRAME: 0332**

RECORDED: 12/24/2014

Name: